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SERIES 1: SOUTH CAYUGA METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Rainham Township, Dunn Township,
Mount Olivet), 1882-1914

Membership Records
1977.156L 1-1 LCM-228  Circuit register 1882-1914

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2019.082L TR-1 Financial statement 1910

SERIES 2: SOUTH CAYUGA METHODIST CHURCH, 1890-1919
Legal/Property Records

2010.166L 1-1 Deed of Land 1891
Youth Group Records
2013.135L 1-1 Young People’s Association minutes 1890-1901
1-2 1902-1919

SERIES 3: DUNN METHODIST CHURCH, 1863-1924
Board and Committee Records

2010.166L 1-2 Trustee Board minutes 1900-1910
Legal/Property Records
2010.166L 190s-1 Deed of Land 1863
1-3 - - - (copy) 1863
1-4 --- 1914
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.166L 1-5 Sunday School Minutes 1899,1902
1-6 1912-1915
1-7 1915-1917
1-8 1919-1921
1-9 --- 1922-1924
1-10 Excelsior Class minutes/financial records 1914-1922
Records of Other Groups
2010.166L 1-11 Society of Willing Workers minutes 1909-1910
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2010.166L 1-2 Financial record book 1900-1910

SERIES 3: SOUTH CAYUGA EVANGELICAL CIRCUIT (includes Rainham Circuit, Zion Church in Kohler,
South Cayuga) 1901-1967

Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records

2013.135L 30s-1 Baptisms 1901-1921
Marriages 1879-1914
* includes membership records 1870-1920

Board and Committee Records
2 Quarterly Board Minutes 1915-1945

2010.166L 1
-3 --- 1945-1967

2013.135L
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SERIES 3: SOUTH CAYUGA EVANGELICAL CIRCUIT cont.

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2010.166L 1-13 Forward Movement Subscription list
SERIES 4: SOUTH CAYUGA EVANGELICAL ASSOCIATION CHURCH, 1852-1916
Board and Committee Records
1977.050L TR-1 Annual Meeting minutes, financial accounts
and correspondence
2010.166L 1-14 Missionary Society minutes
Women’s Groups Records
2010.166L 2-1 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
2-2 ---
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.166L 2-3 Sunday School library register
Youth Group Records
2010.166L 2-4 Children’s Mission Band
2-5 Young People’s Association correspondence
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1922-1926

1852-1892

1887-1916

1892-1896
1897-1912

[ca.1892]-
1900

1894-1900
1902-1903

SERIES 5: KOHLER ZION EVANGELICAL CHURCH (includes records Kohler Evangelical Association

Church), 1911-1927

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2010.166L 2-6 Congregational financial records
Women’s Groups Records
2010.166L 2-7 Ladies Aid Society minutes
Service Bulletins
2010.166L 2-8 Anniversary bulletins
SERIES 6: SOUTH CAYUGA EVANGELICAL CHURCH, 1928-1945
Women’s Groups Records
2010.166L 2-9 Ladies Aid Society minutes/membership
records
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.166L 2-10 Sunday School class registers
3-1 ---
3-2 ---
Youth Group Records
2010.166L 3-3 Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour
records
Funds/Congregation Financial Records
2010.166L 3-4 Subscription list for organ

1911-1925

1921-1922

1922,1927

1931-1937

1939-1940
1941-1944
1945

1928-1940

[n.d.]
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SERIES 7: KOHLER ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, (includes Kohler Evangelical

Church and Kohler Evangelical Association Church) 1887-1968

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8

3-9
3-10
4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6

4-7
4-8
4-9
4-10
4-11
5-1
5-2

5-3

5-4

5-5

5-6
5-7

5-8

5-9
5-10
6-1
6-2

6-3

Board and Committee Records

Annual Meeting minutes

Board and Committee minutes

Local Administration Church Council minutes
Building Committee financial records

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society minutes/membership

- - - membership/financial records

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School Attendance records

Cradle Roll

Youth Group Records

Young Peoples’ Association financial record
book [fragile]

Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour
financial records

- - - annual report

Records of Other Groups
Upper Canada Bible Society minutes

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Congregational financial records

- - - report

Annual Reports
Annual reports

1897-1935
1936-1963
1943-1956
1956-1964

1922-1929
1929-1931
1931-1935
1935-1941
1941-1946
1946-1954
1954-1962
1932-1954

1951-1954
1955-1956
1957

1958-1959
1960-1961
1962-1963
1911-1923

1909-1926

1926-1939

1922

1887-1932
1932-1967

1947-1968

1931-1933, 1965
1943-1954
1925-1954
1953-1954

1951-1966
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SERIES 8: SOUTH CAYUGA EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH (includes South Cayuga

Evangelical Church), 1930-1967

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2013.135L
2010.166L

6-4
6-5

6-6

6-7
6-8
6-9
6-10

6-11

Board and Committee Records
Annual Meeting minutes

Legal/Property Records
Property correspondence re: sale of shed

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School attendance records

Records of Other Groups
Young Adult Class minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book
Financial records

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

1930-1952
1953-1965

1965

1938-1946
1947-1950
1950-1953
1956-1960

1946-1948
1949-1952
1953-1956
1957-1960
1961-1964
1965-1967

1954-1960

1930-1959
1954-1966

SERIES 9: SOUTH CAYUGA PASTORAL CHARGE (includes South Cayuga Methodist Circuit, Sweet's

Corners, Dunn Township, Mount Olivet, Dunn Evangelical United Brethren, Zion in Kohler, South Cayuga

Evangelical United Brethren Church), 1880-2009

1977.156L

1977.156L

1977.156L

20s-1

20s-2

1-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages
Burials
Membership Records

Circuit register

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

1899-1929,
1938-1950
1900-1946
1899-1934,
1941-1945

1914-1938

1880-1953



South Cayuga Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 5 of 8

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 9: SOUTH CAYUGA PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

2010.166L 8-4 Official Board minutes 1954-1988
8-5 --- 1989-2000
8-6 Mission and Service Committee records 1970-1994
Correspondence/Subject Files
2010.166L 8-7 Minister’s reports/correspondence 1963-1968
Service Bulletins
2010.166L 9-1 Service bulletins (sample) 1964-2007
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2010.166L 9-2 Financial records 1959-1967
Annual Reports
2010.166L 9-3 Annual report 1928
9-4 --- 2006-2009

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 10: SWEET'S CORNERS UNITED CHURCH (includes Sweet's Corners Methodist Church),
1917-1954

Board and Committee Records
1977.156L 1-3 Congregational minutes 1930-1954

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.156L 1-3 Financial records 1917-1954

SERIES 11: BETHEL UNITED CHURCH, SOUTH CAYUGA TOWNSHIP, 1929-1959
Board and Committee Records
1977.156L 1-4 Congregational minutes 1929-1959

Women's Groups Records
1977.156L 1-5 Ladies’ Aid Society minutes 1932-1937

SERIES 12: DUNN UNITED CHURCH, (includes Dunn Methodist Church), 1896-2010
Board and Committee Records

2010.166L 9-5 Session minutes 1954-1970
9-6 Annual meeting minutes 1929-1950
9-7 --- 1950-1958
9-8 --- 1959-1981
9-9 --- 1982-1988
9-10 Centennial Committee minutes 1963
9-11 125" Anniversary Planning Committee 1988
9-12 - - - correspondence 1988

Legal/Property Records

2010.166L 9-13 Deed of Land 1896, 1971
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SERIES 12: DUNN UNITED CHURCH cont.

Date
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2010.166L 9-14 Ladies’ Aid Society records
2010.166L 9-15 ---
10-1 Woman’s Association minutes
10-2 - - - membership/financial records
10-3 ---
2010.166L 104 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
10-5 ---
10-6 ---
10-7 ---
10-8 - - - financial record book
10-9 --- -
11-1 - - - Quarterly financial report book
11-2 United Church Women minutes
11-3 ---
11-4 ---
11-5 ---
11-6 ---
11-7 - - - financial record book
11-8 --- -
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.166L 12-1 Sunday School minutes/reports
12-2 ---
12-3 ---
12-4 ---
12-5 ---
12-6 ---
12-7 ---
12-8 ---
13-1 ---
13-2 Sunday School class registers
Youth Group’s Records
2010.166L 13-3 Young People’s Society minutes
13-4 ---
13-5 ---
Service Bulletins
2010.166L 13-6 Service bulletins
Correspondence/Subject Files
2010.166L 13-7 Centennial/final service guest book
13-8 125™M Anniversary guest book
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2010.166L 13-9 Financial record book
13-10 ---

Women’s Groups Records

1934-1943
1943-1949
1950-1954
1921-1944
1945-1966
1922-1943
1943-1951
1951-1956
1957-1961
1949-1955
1956-1961
1960-1961
1959-1964
1964-1970
1986-1990
1991-1996
1997-2004
1967-1984
1985-2009

1923-1929
1929-1931
1932-1936
1937-1941
1941-1946
1947-1956
1956-1961
1962-1965
1965-1969
1969-1970

1965-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969

1963-1988

1963, 2010
1988

1938-1949
1958-1979
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SERIES 12: DUNN UNITED CHURCH cont.
Annual Reports
2010.166L 14-1 Annual reports 1970-1978
14-2 --- 1980-1989
14-3 --- 1990-1999
14-4 --- 2000-2005
SERIES 13: KOHLER ZION UNITED CHURCH, (includes Kohler Zion Evangelical United Brethren),
1892-2010
Board and Committee Records
2013.135L 1-5 Session minutes 1983-1984
2-1 Congregational meeting minutes 1963-2005
2-2 --- 2005-2009
Legal/Property Records
2010.166L 14-5 Deed of Land 1990
Women’s Groups Records
2010.166L 14-6 United Church Women minutes/membership  1963-1974
(includes Ladies’ Aid Society minutes)
14-7 --- 1975-1979
14-8 --- 1980-1985
15-1 --- 1985-1991
15-2 --- 1991-2002
15-3 --- 2002-2009
154 - - - financial records 1994-2009
Records of Other Groups
2010.166L 15-5 Christian Home Fellowship minutes 1961-1969
Service Bulletins
2010.166L 15-6 Service bulletins 1968-1996
Church History
2010.166L 15-7 Church history book 1892-2009
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2010.166L 15-8 Financial record book 1954-1974
16-1 --- 1975-1992
16-2 --- 1993-1999
16-3 --- 2000-2004
190s-2 --- 2005-2010
Annual Reports
2010.166L 16-4 Annual reports 1969-1981
16-5 --- 1982-1988
16-6 --- 1989-1999
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SERIES 14: TRINITY UNITED CHURCH, SOUTH CAYUGA (includes South Cayuga Evangelical United

Brethren Church), 1961-2009

2010.166L
2013.135L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2010.166L

2013.135L

2010.166L

16-7
2-3
2-4

16-8
16-9
17-1
17-2
17-3

17-4

17-5
17-6
17-7
17-8
17-9
18-1

18-2

18-3
18-4
18-5

2-5
2-6

18-6
18-7
18-8

Board and Committee Records
Congregational Meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records

United Church Women minutes/membership

- - - financial record book

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

Sunday School Class Register

Record of attendance bars
Financial record book

Financial reports

Youth Group Records

Junior Young Peoples Association minutes

Records of Other Groups
Christian Home Fellowship minutes

- - - financial records

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Congregational financial record book

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1386.290

1965-1977
1978-1993
1994-2009

1968-1973
1974-1978
1978-1983
1975-1997
1997-2009

1968-1969,
1971-1972
1976-1978
[n.d]

1978-1993
1970-1975
1987-2002
2000-2007

1970-1977

1973-1982
1982-1986
1972-1986

1961-1969
1970-1980

1969-1978
1979-1988
1989-1999, 2005



