

2010.166L

2013.135L

1-12

1-3

## South Cayuga Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 1 of 8 Micro **Title** Accession Box Date File Reel SERIES 1: SOUTH CAYUGA METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Rainham Township, Dunn Township, Mount Olivet), 1882-1914 **Membership Records** 1977.156L 1-1 LCM-228 Circuit register 1882-1914 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 2019.082L TR-1 Financial statement 1910 SERIES 2: SOUTH CAYUGA METHODIST CHURCH, 1890-1919 Legal/Property Records Deed of Land 2010.166L 1891 1-1 **Youth Group Records** Young People's Association minutes 2013.135L 1-1 1890-1901 1-2 1902-1919 SERIES 3: DUNN METHODIST CHURCH, 1863-1924 **Board and Committee Records** Trustee Board minutes 2010.166L 1-2 1900-1910 Legal/Property Records 2010.166L 19os-1 Deed of Land 1863 1-3 1863 - - - (copy) - - -1914 1-4 Sunday School/Sabbath School Records 2010.166L Sunday School Minutes 1-5 1899,1902 1-6 1912-1915 1-7 - - -1915-1917 1-8 1919-1921 1-9 1922-1924 1-10 Excelsior Class minutes/financial records 1914-1922 **Records of Other Groups** Society of Willing Workers minutes 2010.166L 1909-1910 1-11 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 2010.166L 1-2 Financial record book 1900-1910 SERIES 3: SOUTH CAYUGA EVANGELICAL CIRCUIT (includes Rainham Circuit, Zion Church in Kohler, South Cayuga) 1901-1967 Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records 2013.135L 3os-1 **Baptisms** 1901-1921 Marriages 1879-1914 \* includes membership records 1870-1920 **Board and Committee Records** 

**Quarterly Board Minutes** 

1915-1945

1945-1967

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3:	SOUTH C	AYUGA EVANG	GELICAL CIRCUIT cont.	
2010.166L	1-13		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Forward Movement Subscription list	1922-1926
SERIES 4:	SOUTH C	AYUGA EVANG	GELICAL ASSOCIATION CHURCH, 1852-1916	
1977.050L	TR-1		Board and Committee Records Annual Meeting minutes, financial accounts and correspondence	1852-1892
2010.166L	1-14		Missionary Society minutes	1887-1916
2010.166L	2-1 2-2		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1892-1896 1897-1912
2010.166L	2-3		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School library register	[ca.1892]- 1900
2010.166L	2-4 2-5		Youth Group Records Children's Mission Band Young People's Association correspondence	1894-1900 1902-1903
		ZION EVANGEL	LICAL CHURCH (includes records Kohler Evang	elical Association
<u>Church), 19</u>	<u>11-1927                                    </u>		Finds (Commonstinus) Financial Booms	
2010.166L	2-6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Congregational financial records	1911-1925
2010.166L	2-7		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes	1921-1922
2010.166L	2-8		Service Bulletins Anniversary bulletins	1922,1927
SERIES 6:	SOUTH CA	AYUGA EVANG	GELICAL CHURCH, 1928-1945	
2010.166L	2-9		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes/membership records	1931-1937
2010.166L	2-10 3-1 3-2		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School class registers	1939-1940 1941-1944 1945
2010.166L	3-3		Youth Group Records Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour records	1928-1940
2010.166L	3-4		Funds/Congregation Financial Records Subscription list for organ	[n.d.]

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 7: KOHLER ZION EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, (includes Kohler Evangelical					
Church and	Kohler Evan	<u>igelical Assoc</u>	ciation Church) 1887-1968		
0040 4001	0.5		Board and Committee Records	1007 1005	
2010.166L	3-5		Annual Meeting minutes	1897-1935	
	3-6		Board and Committee minutes	1936-1963	
	3-7		Local Administration Church Council minutes	1943-1956	
	3-8		Building Committee financial records	1956-1964	
			Women's Groups Records		
2010.166L	3-9		Ladies Aid Society minutes/membership	1922-1929	
	3-10			1929-1931	
	4-1			1931-1935	
	4-2			1935-1941	
	4-3			1941-1946	
	4-4			1946-1954	
	4-5			1954-1962	
	4-6		membership/financial records	1932-1954	
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records		
2010.166L	4-7		Sunday School Attendance records	1951-1954	
	4-8			1955-1956	
	4-9			1957	
	4-10			1958-1959	
	4-11			1960-1961	
	5-1			1962-1963	
	5-2		Cradle Roll	1911-1923	
			Youth Group Records		
2010.166L	5-3		Young Peoples' Association financial record	1909-1926	
			book [fragile]		
	5-4		Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour	1926-1939	
			financial records		
	5-5		annual report	1922	
			Records of Other Groups		
2010.166L	5-6		Upper Canada Bible Society minutes	1887-1932	
	5-7			1932-1967	
			Service Bulletins		
2010.166L	5-8		Service bulletins	1947-1968	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
2010.166L	5-9		Congregational financial records	1931-1933, 1965	
2010.100L	5-10			1943-1954	
				1925-1954	
	6-1				
	6-2		report	1953-1954	
			Annual Reports		
2010.166L	6-3		Annual reports	1951-1966	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
			ELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH (include	s South Cayuga
Evangelical Ch	nurch), 193	<u>0-1967</u>		
			Board and Committee Records	
2010.166L	6-4		Annual Meeting minutes	1930-1952
	6-5			1953-1965
			Legal/Property Records	
2010.166L	6-6		Property correspondence re: sale of shed	1965
			1 7 1	
			Women's Groups Records	
2010.166L	6-7		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1938-1946
	6-8			1947-1950
	6-9			1950-1953
	6-10			1956-1960
			Conday Cabaal/Cabbath Cabaal Basarda	
2040 4661	6-11		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School attendance records	1046 1049
2010.166L			Sunday School attendance records	1946-1948
	7-1 7-2			1949-1952
	7-2 7-3			1953-1956
	7-3 7-4			1957-1960 1961-1964
	7- <del>4</del> 8-1			1965-1967
	0-1			1905-1907
			Records of Other Groups	
2010.166L	8-2		Young Adult Class minutes	1954-1960
			Funda/Congregational Financial Popurda	
2013.135L	1-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1930-1959
2010.166L	8-3		Financial records	1950-1959
2010.100L	0-3		i ilialiciai records	1934-1900
			Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
			DRAL CHARGE (includes South Cayuga Method	
			<u>t, Dunn Evangelical United Brethren, Zion in Koh</u>	ler, South Cayuga
Evangelical Ur	iitea Bretni	ren Church),		
4077 4501	0 1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	4000 4000
1977.156L	2os-1		Baptisms	1899-1929,
			Mamiana	1938-1950
			Marriages Burials	1900-1946
			Duriais	1899-1934, 1941-1945
				1341-1343
			Membership Records	
1977.156L	2os-2		Circuit register	1914-1938
			•	
Board and Committee Records				
1977.156L	1-2		Official Board minutes	1880-1953

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 9:	SOUTH C	AYUGA PASTO	RAL CHARGE cont.	
2010.166L	8-4 8-5 8-6		Board and Committee Records (cont.) Official Board minutes Mission and Service Committee records	1954-1988 1989-2000 1970-1994
2010.166L	8-7		Correspondence/Subject Files Minister's reports/correspondence	1963-1968
2010.166L	9-1		Service Bulletins Service bulletins (sample)	1964-2007
2010.166L	9-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial records	1959-1967
2010.166L	9-3 9-4		Annual Reports Annual report See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	1928 2006-2009
SERIES 10:	SWFFT'	S CORNERS UN	NITED CHURCH (includes Sweet's Corners Meth	nodist Church)
1917-1954				<u>,,</u>
1977.156L	1-3		Board and Committee Records Congregational minutes	1930-1954
1977.156L	1-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial records	1917-1954
SERIES 11:	BETHEL	UNITED CHUR	CH, SOUTH CAYUGA TOWNSHIP, 1929-1959	
1977.156L	1-4		Board and Committee Records Congregational minutes	1929-1959
1977.156L	1-5		Women's Groups Records Ladies' Aid Society minutes	1932-1937
SERIES 12:	DUNN U	NITED CHURC	H, (includes Dunn Methodist Church), 1896-2010	<u>)</u>
2010.166L	9-5 9-6 9-7 9-8 9-9 9-10 9-11		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Annual meeting minutes Centennial Committee minutes 125 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Planning Committee correspondence	1954-1970 1929-1950 1950-1958 1959-1981 1982-1988 1963 1988 1988
2010.166L	9-13		<b>Legal/Property Records</b> Deed of Land	1896, 1971

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 12: D	UNN UNI	TED CHURCH		
2040 4661	0.14		Women's Groups Records	1024 1042
2010.166L 2010.166L	9-14		Ladies' Aid Society records	1934-1943
2010.100L	9-15 10-1		Woman's Association minutes	1943-1949
	10-1			1950-1954
	10-2 10-3		membership/financial records	1921-1944
2040 4661			Waman'a Missianary Casiaty minutas	1945-1966
2010.166L	10-4 10-5		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1922-1943
	10-5 10-6			1943-1951
	10-6			1951-1956
			financial record book	1957-1961
	10-8		financial record book	1949-1955
	10-9		Overtably financial report healt	1956-1961
	11-1		Quarterly financial report book	1960-1961
	11-2		United Church Women minutes	1959-1964
	11-3			1964-1970
	11-4			1986-1990
	11-5			1991-1996
	11-6		financial record book	1997-2004
	11-7		financial record book	1967-1984
	11-8			1985-2009
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2010.166L	12-1		Sunday School minutes/reports	1923-1929
	12-2			1929-1931
	12-3			1932-1936
	12-4			1937-1941
	12-5			1941-1946
	12-6			1947-1956
	12-7			1956-1961
	12-8			1962-1965
	13-1			1965-1969
	13-2		Sunday School class registers	1969-1970
			Youth Group's Records	
2010.166L	13-3		Young People's Society minutes	1965-1967
	13-4			1967-1968
	13-5			1968-1969
			Service Bulletins	
2010.166L	13-6		Service bulletins	1963-1988
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2010.166L	13-7		Centennial/final service guest book	1963, 2010
	13-8		125 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary guest book	1988
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2010.166L	13-9		Financial record book	1938-1949
	13-10			1958-1979

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 12:	DUNN UN	ITED CHURO		
2010.166L	14-1 14-2 14-3 14-4		Annual Reports Annual reports	1970-1978 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2005
SERIES 13:	KOHLER	ZION UNITED	CHURCH, (includes Kohler Zion Evangelical Ur	nited Brethren).
1892-2010	- TOTILLI T		· · · · · · ·	mod Broamony,
2013.135L	1-5 2-1 2-2		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Congregational meeting minutes	1983-1984 1963-2005 2005-2009
2010.166L	14-5		Legal/Property Records Deed of Land	1990
2010.166L	14-6		Women's Groups Records United Church Women minutes/membership (includes Ladies' Aid Society minutes)	1963-1974
	14-7 14-8 15-1 15-2 15-3 15-4		    financial records	1975-1979 1980-1985 1985-1991 1991-2002 2002-2009 1994-2009
2010.166L	15-5		Records of Other Groups Christian Home Fellowship minutes	1961-1969
2010.166L	15-6		Service Bulletins Service bulletins	1968-1996
2010.166L	15-7		Church History Church history book	1892-2009
2010.166L	15-8 16-1 16-2 16-3 19os-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1954-1974 1975-1992 1993-1999 2000-2004 2005-2010
2010.166L	16-4 16-5 16-6		Annual Reports Annual reports	1969-1981 1982-1988 1989-1999

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 14:	TRINITY U	JNITED CHU	RCH, SOUTH CAYUGA (includes South Cayuga	Evangelical United
Brethren Chu	rch), 1961-	2009		
			Board and Committee Records	
2010.166L	16-7		Congregational Meeting minutes	1965-1977
2013.135L	2-3			1978-1993
	2-4			1994-2009
			Women's Groups Records	
2010.166L	16-8		United Church Women minutes/membership	1968-1973
	16-9			1974-1978
	17-1			1978-1983
	17-2		financial record book	1975-1997
	17-3			1997-2009
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2010.166L	17-4		Sunday School Class Register	1968-1969,
2010.100L	17-4		Suriday Scribbi Class Register	1971-1972
	17 E			1976-1978
	17-5			
	17-6		December 6 - the contract of t	[n.d.]
	17-7		Record of attendance bars	1978-1993
	17-8		Financial record book	1970-1975
	17-9			1987-2002
	18-1		Financial reports	2000-2007
			Youth Group Records	
2010.166L	18-2		Junior Young Peoples Association minutes	1970-1977
			Records of Other Groups	
2010.166L	18-3		Christian Home Fellowship minutes	1973-1982
	18-4			1982-1986
	18-5		financial records	1972-1986
				1072 1000
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2013.135L	2-5		Congregational financial record book	1961-1969
	2-6			1970-1980
			Annual Reports	
2010.166L	18-6		Annual reports	1969-1978
	18-7			1979-1988
	18-8			1989-1999, 2005
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions  Maps and Architectural Records	
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level	
			descriptions	
			F1386 290	

F1386.290